'28-34
Super Slide
Front Springs
WHY ARE POSIES SUPER SLIDE SPRINGS
THE BEST FOR YOUR ROD?
Experience – POSIES has been building rods and customs continu-
ously since 1964. We’ve used that experience to develop springs and
suspension components that work together as a system.

* (Allow 4-6 weeks if not in stock)
©2001 POSIES
How to order a Posies Super Slide Spring
How to determine what length spring you need
To measure for a Super Slide Spring using your axle – measure C/L
of spring perch boss to C/L of spring perch boss. Take that measurement
and deduct 5”. This will give you the length of your spring.
1928-34 FORD SUPER SLIDE SPRING APPLICATION CHART
SPRING PERCH
CENTER LINE C/L
©2001 POSIES
6
SPRING CLAMPS
Fits 1-3/4" front springs. Great
as a dress up item and helps keep
springs from "fanning" from
improper alignment.
Part# Description
1020 Polished Stainless Steel (pr)
1020E Economy Steel (pr)
POLISHED
STAINLESS
•
P
O
S
IE
S
'2
8
-3
4
 F
ro
n
t A
x
le
 K
its
“Make a statement with
POSIES’ springs ”
'28-34 Complete Front End Kits Buy a Complete Kit and Save $$$$
Disc Brake Kits
See Page 14-15
Spindle Kits
See Page 12
Four Bars or Hairpins
See Page 10-11
Complete Front End Kit
See below
Shock Kits
See Page 13
Spring Perches
and Shackles
See Page 8
Axles See Page 9
'28-34 “In Da Dirt” Kits
POSIES In Da Dirt kits form the core of a hot rods front suspension.
We supply correctly matched parts so you don’t have to worry about
finding what works and what doesn’t. You’ll know its right the first time
and save a few bucks over ordering the parts separately. Options include
spring height, axle type, weld-on or bolt-on shock mounts, chrome and
stainless. Specify model year, body style and engine when ordering.
Here’s what you get in the 28-34 kit. Save $$$$
• Super Slide Spring • I-Beam or Tube Axle • Shock Kit
• Spring Perches • Spring Shackles
Part# Description
29 Model A In Da Dirt Kit
32 1932 Ford In Da Dirt Kit
34 1933-34 Ford In Da Dirt Kit
•
Complete suspension packages are designed to give you the correct